CH \$40.00 18497

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM668221

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pharmco Products, Inc.		08/01/2017	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greenfield Global USA Inc.
Street Address:	58 Vale Road
City:	Brookfield
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06804
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1849745	PHARMCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124512999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-451-2955
Email: mscungio@rc.com
Correspondent Name: Maria A. Scungio

Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue, 20th Floor

Address Line 2: Chrysler East Building

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria A. Scungio
SIGNATURE:	/Maria A. Scungio/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2021

Total Attachments: 3

900637416

source=PHARMCO - Name of Change to Greenfield Global USA Inc_ (003)#page1.tif source=PHARMCO - Name of Change to Greenfield Global USA Inc_ (003)#page2.tif source=PHARMCO - Name of Change to Greenfield Global USA Inc_ (003)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007394 FRAME: 0418

SECRETARY OF THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT

MAILING ADDRESS: COMMERCIAL RECORDING DIVISION, CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE, P.O. BOX 150470, HARTFORD, CT 06115-0470

DELIVERY ADDRESS: COMMERCIAL RECORDING DIVISION, CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE, 30 TRINITY STREET, HARTFORD, CT 06106

PHONE: 860-509-6003

WEBSITE: WWW.CONCORD-SOTS, CT. GOV

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

STOCK CORPORATION

USE INK. COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS. PRINT OR TYPE, ATTAC

FILING #0005899057 PG 01 OF 02 VOL B-02380 FILED 08/01/2017 11:27 AM PAGE 03637 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

OF THE STATE"

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO "SECRETARY

FILING PARTY (CONFIRMATION WILL BE SENT TO THIS

NAME:

David F. O'Meara, Paralegal

ADDRESS:

Robinson & Cole LLP

280 Trumbull Street

CITY:

Hartford

STATE:

CT

ZIP: 06103

1. NAME OF CORPORATION:

PHARMCO PRODUCTS, INC.

2. THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION IS (CHECK A, B OR C):

A. AMENDED

B. RESTATED

C. AMENDED AND RESTATED

THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE CONSOLIDATES ALL AMENDMENTS INTO A SINGLE DOCUMENT.

3. CHECK 3A OR 3B OR BOTH, AS APPROPRIATE.

☒ 3A. TEXT OF EACH AMENDMENT / RESTATEMENT:

On July 31, 2017, the sole shareholder of the Corporation adopted the following amendment:

RESOLVED: That the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to change the name of the Corporation to "Greenfield Global USA Inc.", and the text of Article 1 of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended to read as follows:

"1. The name of the Corporation is Greenfield Global USA Inc."

The amendment, and this Certificate of Amendment, shall be effective on August 3, 2017 at 9:00 a.m. EDT.

FORM CAS-1-1.0

TRADEMARK REEL: 007394 FRAME: 0419

PAGE 1 OF 2

TRADEMARK

FILING #0005899057 PG 02 OF 02 VOL B-02380 FILED 08/01/2017 11:27 AM PAGE 03638 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

3B. ELECTION OF BENEFIT CORPORATION STATUS. (MUST check box 3B if electing Benefit Corporation Status.)				
The corporation elects to be a Benefit Corporation. In addition to the stated purposes for which the corporation is formed, the corporation shall also have the purpose to create a general public benefit as defined in the Connecticut Benefit Corporation Act. [NOTE: If the Benefit Corporation adopts one or more specific public benefits in addition to the required general public benefit, then the corporation must set forth the specific public benefit(s) in Box 3A, "TEXT OF EACH AMENDMENT/RESTATEMENT", above. If so, then BOTH Box 3A AND Box 3B should be checked on the form.)				
4. VOTE INFORMATION (SELECT A,	B, C OR D):	THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O		
A. THE AMENDMENT WAS APPROVED BY SHAREHOLDERS IN THE MANNER REQUIRED BY SECTIONS 33-600 TO 33-998 OF THE CONNECTICUT GENERAL STATUTES, AND BY THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION.				
B. THE AMENDMENT WAS APPROVED BY THE INCORPORATORS. NO SHAREHOLDER APPROVAL WAS REQUIRED.				
C. THE AMENDMENT WAS APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS. NO SHAREHOLDER APPROVAL WAS REQUIRED.				
D. THE AMENDMENT WAS APPROVED BY A MINIMUM STATUS VOTE, AS REQUIRED BY THE CONNECTICUT BENEFIT CORPORATION ACT. SELECT D IF A MINIMUM STATUS VOTE RESULTED IN THE ELECTION OF BENEFIT CORPORATION STATUS.				
5. EXECUTION:				
DATED THIS 31st	DAY OFJuly	, 20 17		
NAME OF SIGNATORY (print or type)	CAPACITY/TITLE OF SIGNATORY	SIGNATURE		
RON KEAN	SECRETARY &	x 22-00		

STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of record in this Office.

In Testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand

and affixed the Seal of said State, at Hartford, this day of February A.D. 20 19

TRADEMARK REEL: 007394 FRAME: 0421

RECORDED: 08/27/2029